QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY

FISCAL YEAR 2014 (SEPTEMBER 30, 2013 - SEPTEMBER 28, 2014)
(AMOUNTS PAID IN FISCAL YEAR 2014)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA

BLOOM FOR ASSEMBLY 2014

BOB WIECKOWSKI FOR SENATE 2014
BOCANEGRA FOR ASSEMBLY 2014

BRIAN DAHLE FOR ASSEMBLY 2014
BRIAN JONES FOR ASSEMBLY 2014
BROWN FOR GOVERNOR 2014
CALIFORNIA DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DR. ED HERNANDEZ O.D. DEMOCRAT FOR SENATE 2014
DR. RICHARD PAN FOR SENATE 2014

DR. WEBER FOR ASSEMBLY 2014
GALGIANI FOR SENATE 2016

GRAY FOR ASSEMBLY 2014

HERTZBERG FOR SENATE 2014

HUESO FOR SENATE 2014

JEAN FULLER FOR SENATE 2014

JERRY HILL FOR SENATE 2016

JIM BEALL FOR SENATE 2016

JIMMY GOMEZ FOR ASSEMBLY 2014
KEVIN DE LEON FOR SENATE 2014

KEVIN MULLIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2014
LELAND YEE FOR SECRETARY OF STATE 2014
MAIENSCHEIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2014
MARTY BLOCK FOR STATE SENATE 2016
MIKE GATTO FOR ASSEMBLY 2014

NORA CAMPOS FOR ASSEMBLY 2014
PADILLA FOR SECRETARY OF STATE 2014
PEREA FOR ASSEMBLY 2014

PHIL TING FOR ASSEMBLY 2014

RENDON FOR ASSEMBLY 2014

RICH GORDON FOR ASSEMBLY 2014
STEVE KNIGHT FOR SENATE 2016

TOM DALY FOR ASSEMBLY 2014

TONI ATKINS FOR STATE ASSEMBLY 2014
WALDRON FOR ASSEMBLY 2014

WOLK FOR SENATE 2012 OFFICEHOLDER COMMITTEE

OTHER STATES
NONE

FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC)

ALASKA COLORADO VICTORY 2014

BILL NELSON FOR U S SENATE

BILL SHUSTER FOR CONGRESS

BOB GOODLATTE FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE
BRADY FOR CONGRESS

CHRIS COONS FOR DELAWARE

COLORADO NORTH CAROLINA VICTORY FUND

CORY BOOKER FOR SENATE

CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE
DUNCAN D. HUNTER FOR CONGRESS

DUTCH RUPPERSBERGER FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE
ENGEL FOR CONGRESS

FEARLESS PAC

FEINSTEIN FOR SENATE 2018

FRIENDS OF DICK DURBIN COMMITTEE

FRIENDS OF JEANNE SHAHEEN

FRIENDS OF JIM CLYBURN

FRIENDS OF KELLY AYOTTE

FRIENDS OF MARK WARNER

FRIENDS OF MARY LANDRIEU INC

FRIENDS OF MAZIE HIRONO

B P O P O P PO PO PO DD DD DD P D P D P PL DL DL PP PP PP B PR D

e R - - R e e R T T Y

AMOUNT
1,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,000

10,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,000

55,000

AMOUNT

AMOUNT
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,000
2,500
2,000
1,000
1,000
4,000
5,000
5,000

250
2,000
1,000
2,500
2,500
3,500
1,000
2,500
2,500
2,500
1,500
2,500



FRIENDS OF MIKE LEE INC

FUND FOR THE MAJORITY

GOOD FUND, THE

GUTHRIE FOR CONGRESS
GUTIERREZ FOR CONGRESS

HAGAN FOR US SENATE INC

HAGAN FORWARD NC

HEARTLAND VALUES PAC

HOYER'S MAJORITY FUND

ISSA FOR CONGRESS

JEFFRIES FOR CONGRESS

LATTA FOR CONGRESS

LEE TERRY FOR CONGRESS

LOFGREN FOR CONGRESS

LYNN JENKINS FOR CONGRESS
MAJORITY COMMITTEE PAC--MC PAC
MARK PRYOR FOR US SENATE
MARSHA BLACKBURN FOR CONGRESS, INC.
MIKE HONDA FOR CONGRESS

MIKE MCINTYRE FOR CONGRESS
NADLER FOR CONGRESS

NANCY PELOSI FOR CONGRESS
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE
ORRINPAC

PEACE THROUGH STRENGTH PAC
PENINSULA PAC

PEOPLE FOR BEN

RON JOHNSON FOR SENATE INC
RYAN FOR CONGRESS

SCALISE FOR CONGRESS

SCOTT PETERS FOR CONGRESS
SUSAN DAVIS FOR CONGRESS
THOMAS MASSIE FOR CONGRESS
TOM REED FOR CONGRESS

TRUCKING POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE AMERICAN TRUCKING ASSOCIATIONS INC.

TRUST PAC TEAM REPUBLICANS FOR UTILIZING SENSIBLE TACTICS
UDALL FOR COLORADO

UDALL FOR US ALL

VARGAS FOR CONGRESS

VOLUNTEERS FOR SHIMKUS

WALDEN FOR CONGRESS

501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => $10,000
COALITION FOR PRIVACY AND FREE TRADE

NO LABELS

RIPON SOCIETY (THE)

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => $25,000
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS COUNCIL FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY

BUSINESS FORWARD INC

BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA

CONNECT ASSOCIATION DBA CONNECT

CONSUMER ELECTRONICS ASSOCIATION

CTIA THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION DBA CTIA

ELECTRIC DRIVE TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION
ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CITIZENSHIP COALITION INC
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL

NATIONAL CENTER FOR APEC

SAN DIEGO REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA DBA TECHAMERICA
THIRD WAY

TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION
UNITED STATES COUNCIL INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
US-ASEAN COUNCIL (THE)

@ v » B

R R - - - e A R e e

2,500
3,500
3,000
1,000
1,000
3,000
1,000
2,500
1,000
1,000
500
1,000
1,000
2,000
2,500
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
1,000
2,000
2,500
2,000
3,000
1,000
1,000
7,500
1,500
2,000
1,000
500
5,000
4,500
1,000
4,500
1,000
4,000
147,750

AMOUNT
50,000
25,000
25,000

100,000

AMOUNT
180,917
25,000
50,000
235,560
500,000
50,000
40,000
385,000
35,000
45,000
459,000
50,533
35,000
207,500
100,000
25,000
105,120
31,750
51,500

B P PO PPDPDP PR L

NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION

5,000
5,000
91,868
262,500
8,000
40,000
385,000
9,450
80,325
1,516
1,750
41,500
16,000
3,750
10,800
2,064
51,500



US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE (USITO) $ 25,000 $ -
WIRELESS LIFE SCIENCES ALLIANCE $ 50,000 $ -

$ 2,686,880 $ 1,016,023
SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES AMOUNT
RESTORING TRUST IN SAN DIEGO - NATHAN FLETCHER INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE $ 49,000

Except as provided above, the Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent
expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs"), and did not make any independent expenditures

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.




