QUALCOMM INCORPORATED
DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY
FISCAL YEAR 2014 (SEPTEMBER 30, 2013 - SEPTEMBER 28, 2014)

(AMOUNTS PAID IN FISCAL YEAR 2014)

## STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA	AMOUNT
BLOOM FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
BOB WIECKOWSKI FOR SENATE 2014	\$ 1,000
BOCANEGRA FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 2,000
BRIAN DAHLE FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
BRIAN JONES FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
BROWN FOR GOVERNOR 2014	\$ 10,000
CALIFORNIA DEMOCRATIC PARTY	\$ 2,000
DR. ED HERNANDEZ O.D. DEMOCRAT FOR SENATE 2014	\$ 1,000
DR. RICHARD PAN FOR SENATE 2014	\$ 1,000
DR. WEBER FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
GALGIANI FOR SENATE 2016	\$ 1,000
GRAY FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 2,000
HERTZBERG FOR SENATE 2014	\$ 2,000
HUESO FOR SENATE 2014	\$ 2,000
JEAN FULLER FOR SENATE 2014	\$ 1,000
JERRY HILL FOR SENATE 2016	\$ 1,000
JIM BEALL FOR SENATE 2016	\$ 1,000
JIMMY GOMEZ FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
KEVIN DE LEON FOR SENATE 2014	\$ 2,000
KEVIN MULLIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
LELAND YEE FOR SECRETARY OF STATE 2014	\$ 1,000
MAIENSCHEIN FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
MARTY BLOCK FOR STATE SENATE 2016	\$ 2,000
MIKE GATTO FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 2,000
NORA CAMPOS FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 2,000
PADILLA FOR SECRETARY OF STATE 2014	\$ 1,000
PEREA FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 2,000
PHIL TING FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
RENDON FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
RICH GORDON FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
STEVE KNIGHT FOR SENATE 2016	\$ 1,000
TOM DALY FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
TONI ATKINS FOR STATE ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 2,000
WALDRON FOR ASSEMBLY 2014	\$ 1,000
WOLK FOR SENATE 2012 OFFICEHOLDER COMMITTEE	\$ 1,000
	\$ 55,000

OTHER STATES	AMOUN	NT
NONE	\$ -	-

FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC)	AMOUNT
ALASKA COLORADO VICTORY 2014	\$ 2,500
BILL NELSON FOR U S SENATE	\$ 2,500
BILL SHUSTER FOR CONGRESS	\$ 2,500
BOB GOODLATTE FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE	\$ 2,000
BRADY FOR CONGRESS	\$ 2,500
CHRIS COONS FOR DELAWARE	\$ 2,000
COLORADO NORTH CAROLINA VICTORY FUND	\$ 1,000
CORY BOOKER FOR SENATE	\$ 1,000
CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$ 4,000
DEMOCRATIC CONGRESSIONAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$ 5,000
DEMOCRATIC SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE	\$ 5,000
DUNCAN D. HUNTER FOR CONGRESS	\$ 250
DUTCH RUPPERSBERGER FOR CONGRESS COMMITTEE	\$ 2,000
ENGEL FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000
FEARLESS PAC	\$ 2,500
FEINSTEIN FOR SENATE 2018	\$ 2,500
FRIENDS OF DICK DURBIN COMMITTEE	\$ 3,500
FRIENDS OF JEANNE SHAHEEN	\$ 1,000
FRIENDS OF JIM CLYBURN	\$ 2,500
FRIENDS OF KELLY AYOTTE	\$ 2,500
FRIENDS OF MARK WARNER	\$ 2,500
FRIENDS OF MARY LANDRIEU INC	\$ 1,500
FRIENDS OF MAZIE HIRONO	\$ 2,500

FRIENDS OF MIKE LEE INC	\$ 2,500	
FUND FOR THE MAJORITY	\$ 3,500	
GOOD FUND, THE	\$ 3,000	
GUTHRIE FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
GUTIERREZ FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
HAGAN FOR US SENATE INC	\$ 3,000	
HAGAN FORWARD NC	\$ 1,000	
HEARTLAND VALUES PAC	\$ 2,500	
HOYER'S MAJORITY FUND	\$ 1,000	
ISSA FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
JEFFRIES FOR CONGRESS	\$ 500	
LATTA FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
LEE TERRY FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
LOFGREN FOR CONGRESS	\$ 2,000	
LYNN JENKINS FOR CONGRESS	\$ 2,500	
MAJORITY COMMITTEE PACMC PAC	\$ 1,000	
MARK PRYOR FOR US SENATE	\$ 2,000	
MARSHA BLACKBURN FOR CONGRESS, INC.	\$ 1,000	
MIKE HONDA FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
MIKE MCINTYRE FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
NADLER FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
NANCY PELOSI FOR CONGRESS	\$ 5,000	
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN CONGRESSIONAL COMMITTEE	\$ 5,000	
NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE	\$ 5,000	
ORRINPAC	\$ 1,000	
PEACE THROUGH STRENGTH PAC	\$ 2,000	
PENINSULA PAC	\$ 2,500	
PEOPLE FOR BEN	\$ 2,000	
RON JOHNSON FOR SENATE INC	\$ 3,000	
RYAN FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
SCALISE FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
SCOTT PETERS FOR CONGRESS	\$ 7,500	
SUSAN DAVIS FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,500	
THOMAS MASSIE FOR CONGRESS	\$ 2,000	
TOM REED FOR CONGRESS	\$ 1,000	
TRUCKING POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE OF THE AMERICAN TRUCKING ASSOCIATIONS INC.	\$ 500	
TRUST PAC TEAM REPUBLICANS FOR UTILIZING SENSIBLE TACTICS	\$ 5,000	
UDALL FOR COLORADO	\$ 4,500	
UDALL FOR US ALL	\$ 1,000	
VARGAS FOR CONGRESS	\$ 4,500	
VOLUNTEERS FOR SHIMKUS	\$ 1,000	
WALDEN FOR CONGRESS	\$ 4,000	
	\$ 147,750	

501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => \$10,000	AMOUNT
COALITION FOR PRIVACY AND FREE TRADE	\$ 50,000
NO LABELS	\$ 25,000
RIPON SOCIETY (THE)	\$ 25,000
	\$ 100,000

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000	AMOUNT	NO	N-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS	\$ 180,917	\$	-
BUSINESS COUNCIL FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY	\$ 25,000	\$	5,000
BUSINESS FORWARD INC	\$ 50,000	\$	5,000
BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)	\$ 235,560	\$	91,868
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA	\$ 500,000	\$	262,500
CONNECT ASSOCIATION DBA CONNECT	\$ 50,000	\$	8,000
CONSUMER ELECTRONICS ASSOCIATION	\$ 40,000	\$	40,000
CTIA THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION DBA CTIA	\$ 385,000	\$	385,000
ELECTRIC DRIVE TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION	\$ 35,000	\$	9,450
ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CITIZENSHIP COALITION INC	\$ 45,000	\$	-
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY COUNCIL	\$ 459,000	\$	80,325
NATIONAL CENTER FOR APEC	\$ 50,533	\$	1,516
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP	\$ 35,000	\$	1,750
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$ 207,500	\$	41,500
TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA DBA TECHAMERICA	\$ 100,000	\$	16,000
THIRD WAY	\$ 25,000	\$	3,750
TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$ 105,120	\$	10,800
UNITED STATES COUNCIL INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	\$ 31,750	\$	2,064
US-ASEAN COUNCIL (THE)	\$ 51,500	\$	51,500

US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE (USITO)
WIRELESS LIFE SCIENCES ALLIANCE

\$	25,000	\$ -
\$	50,000	\$ -
\$	2,686,880	\$ 1.016.023

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
RESTORING TRUST IN SAN DIEGO – NATHAN FLETCHER INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE

AMOUNT 49,000

Except as provided above, the Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs"), and did not make any independent expenditures

## ADHERENCE TO POLICY

The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.